Quantity Limits
BCBS RI 4-Tier 2015 Moderate
Last Updated: 10/05/2015

ABACAVIR SULFATE/LAMIVUDINE/ZIDOVUDINE

Abacavir Sulfate/lamivudine/zidovudine

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ABILIFY

Abilify ORAL SOLN

Quantity Limit:

900 ML Per 30 Days

Abilify TABS 10MG, 15MG, 20MG, 30MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Abilify TABS 2MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ABILIFY DISCMELT

Abilify Discmelt Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
ABSTRAL
Abstral Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

ACETAMINOPHEN/CODEINE

Acetaminophen/codeine TABS 300MG; 15MG,
300MG; 60MG

Quantity Limit:

390 EA Per 30 Days

ACETAMINOPHEN/CODEINE #3

Acetaminophen/codeine #3

Quantity Limit:

390 EA Per 30 Days

ACITRETIN

Acitretin

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ACTONEL

Actonel TABS 35MG

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

ADCIRCA

Adcirca

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379



ADEFOVIR DIPIVOXIL

Adefovir Dipivoxil

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ADEMPAS

Adempas

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

ADVAIR DISKUS

Advair Diskus

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ADVAIR HFA

Advair Hfa

Quantity Limit:

16 GM Per 30 Days

AFINITOR

Afinitor TABS 10MG, 2.5MG, 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Afinitor TABS 5MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

ALBUTEROL SULFATE

Albuterol Sulfate NEBU 0.083%

Quantity Limit:

525 ML Per 30 Days

Albuterol Sulfate NEBU 0.5%

Quantity Limit:

100 ML Per 30 Days

Albuterol Sulfate NEBU 0.63MG/3ML,
1.25MG/3ML

Quantity Limit:

375 ML Per 30 Days

ALENDRONATE SODIUM

Alendronate Sodium TABS 35MG, 70MG

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

ALMOTRIPTAN MALATE

Almotriptan Malate

Quantity Limit:

12 EA Per 30 Days

ALVESCO

Alvesco

Quantity Limit:

12.20 GM Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379



AMETHIA

Amethia Quantity Limit: 91 EA Per 91 Days
AMITIZA
Amitiza Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

AMPHETAMINE/DEXTROAMPHETAMINE

Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine CP24

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine TABS

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

AMPYRA

Ampyra

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ANORO ELLIPTA

Anoro Ellipta Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
ANZEMET

Anzemet TABS Quantity Limit: 5 EA Per 30 Days
APLENZIN

Aplenzin Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
APTIVUS

Aptivus CAPS Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
ARCAPTA NEOHALER

Arcapta Neohaler

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ARIPIPRAZOLE

Aripiprazole SOLN

Quantity Limit:

900 ML Per 30 Days

Aripiprazole TABS 10MG, 15MG, 20MG, 30MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379



Avripiprazole TABS 2MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit

: 60 EA Per 30 Days

ASHLYNA

Ashlyna

Quantity Limit

: 91 EA Per 91 Days

ASMANEX HFA

Asmanex Hfa

Quantity Limit

: 26 GM Per 30 Days

ASMANEX TWISTHALER 120 METERED DOSES

Asmanex Twisthaler 120 Metered Doses

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 30 Days

ASMANEX TWISTHALER 14 METERED DOSES

Asmanex Twisthaler 14 Metered Doses

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 30 Days

ASMANEX TWISTHALER 30 METERED DOSES

Asmanex Twisthaler 30 Metered Doses

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 30 Days

ASMANEX TWISTHALER 60 METERED DOSES

Asmanex Twisthaler 60 Metered Doses

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 30 Days

ASMANEX TWISTHALER 7 METERED DOSES

Asmanex Twisthaler 7 Metered Doses

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 30 Days

ATELVIA

Atelvia Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 28 Days
ATRIPLA

Atripla Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

ATROVENT HFA

Atrovent Hfa

Quantity Limit

: 25.80 GM Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379



AUBAGIO

Aubagio

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

AVANDAMET

Avandamet TABS 1000MG; 2MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Avandamet TABS 1000MG; 4MG, 500MG; 2MG,
500MG; 4MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

AVANDARYL

Avandaryl TABS 1MG; 4MG, 2MG; 4MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Avandaryl TABS 2MG; 8MG, 4MG; 4MG, 4MG;
8MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

AVANDIA

Avandia TABS 2MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Avandia TABS 4MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Avandia TABS 8MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

AVONEX

Avonex INJ 30MCG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit:

2 EA Per 28 Days

Avonex INJ 30MCG/VIAL

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

AVONEX PEN

Avonex Pen Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 28 Days
AXERT

Axert Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days

AZELASTINE HCL

Azelastine Hcl SOLN 0.1%, 0.15%

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379



BARACLUDE

Baraclude SOLN

Quantity Limit:

630 ML Per 30 Days

Baraclude TABS

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

BD INSULIN SYRINGE SAFETYGLIDE/1IML/29G X 1/2"

Bd Insulin Syringe Safetyglide/1ml/29g X 1/2"

Quantity Limit:

200 EA Per 30 Days

BD INSULIN SYRINGE ULTRAFINE/0.3ML/31G X 5/16"

Bd Insulin Syringe Ultrafine/0.3ml/31g X 5/16"

Quantity Limit:

200 EA Per 30 Days

BD INSULIN SYRINGE ULTRAFINE/0.5ML/30G X 1/2"*

Bd Insulin Syringe Ultrafine/0.5ml/30g X 1/2"

Quantity Limit:

200 EA Per 30 Days

BD INSULIN SYRINGE ULTRAFINE/IML/31G X

5/16"

Bd Insulin Syringe Ultrafine/1ml/31g X 5/16"

Quantity Limit:

200 EA Per 30 Days

BD PEN NEEDLE/ULTRAFINE/29G X 12.7MM

Bd Pen Needle/ultrafine/29g X 12.7mm

Quantity Limit:

200 EA Per 30 Days

BECONASE AQ

Beconase Aq

Quantity Limit:

50 GM Per 30 Days

BETASERON

Betaseron

Quantity Limit:

15 EA Per 30 Days

BIMATOPROST

Bimatoprost SOLN

Quantity Limit

: 2.50 ML Per 25 Days

BoNIvA

Boniva INJ

Quantity Limit

: 3 ML Per 90 Days

Formulary ID 15379



BREO ELLIPTA

Breo Ellipta Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
BRINTELLIX

Brintellix Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
BROVANA

Brovana Quantity Limit: 120 ML Per 30 Days

BUDEPRION SR

Budeprion Sr

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

BUDESONIDE

Budesonide NASAL SUSP 0.25MG/2ML,
0.5MG/2ML, 1IMG/2ML

Quantity Limit:

120 ML Per 30 Days

Budesonide NASAL SUSP 32MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

17.20 GM Per 30 Days

BUPRENORPHINE HCL

Buprenorphine Hcl SUBL 2MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Buprenorphine Hcl SUBL 8MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

BUPRENORPHINE HCL/NALOXONE HCL

Buprenorphine Hcl/naloxone Hel SUBL 2MG;
0.5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

Buprenorphine Hcl/naloxone Hcl SUBL 8MG;
2MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

BUPROBAN

Buproban

Quantity Limit:

540 EA Per 365 Days

BUPROPION HCL ER

Bupropion Hcl Er TB12 100MG, 150MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379



BUPROPION HCL SR

Bupropion Hcl Sr

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Bupropion Hcl Sr TB12 150MG

Quantity Limit:

540 EA Per 365 Days

BupProPION HcL XL

Bupropion Hcl XL

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

BUTALBITAL/ACETAMINOPHEN/CAFFEINE/CODEINE

Butalbital/acetaminophen/caffeine/codeine CAPS
325MG; 50MG; 40MG; 30MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

BUTORPHANOL TARTRATE

Butorphanol Tartrate NASAL SOLN

Quantity Limit:

10 ML Per 30 Days

BUTRANS

Butrans

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

CALCIPOTRIENE/BETAMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE

Calcipotriene/betamethasone Dipropionate

Quantity Limit:

400 GM Per 30 Days

CALCITONIN-SALMON

Calcitonin-salmon

Quantity Limit:

3.70 ML Per 30 Days

CAMRESE

Camrese

Quantity Limit:

91 EA Per 91 Days

CAPRELSA

Caprelsa TABS 100MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Caprelsa TABS 300MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379



CELECOXIB

Celecoxib CAPS

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

CESAMET

Cesamet

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

CHANTIX

Chantix TABS 0.5MG, 1MG

Quantity Limit:

504 EA Per 365 Days

CHANTIX CONTINUING MONTH PAK

Chantix Continuing Month Pak

Quantity Limit:

504 EA Per 365 Days

CHANTIX STARTING MONTH PAK

Chantix Starting Month Pak

Quantity Limit:

159 EA Per 365 Days

CHLORPROPAMIDE

Chlorpropamide TABS 100MG

Quantity Limit:

210 EA Per 30 Days

Chlorpropamide TABS 250MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

CIALIS

Cialis TABS 2.5MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

CiMmziA

Cimzia

Quantity Limit:

6 EA Per 28 Days

CITALOPRAM HYDROBROMIDE

Citalopram Hydrobromide SOLN

Quantity Limit:

600 ML Per 30 Days

Citalopram Hydrobromide TABS 10MG, 20MG

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

Citalopram Hydrobromide TABS 40MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379



CLARITHROMYCIN ER

Clarithromycin Er

Quantity Limit:

28 EA Per 14 Days

CLOZAPINE

Clozapine TABS 100MG, 25MG

Quantity Limit:

270 EA Per 30 Days

Clozapine TABS 200MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Clozapine TABS 50MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

CLozAPINE ODT

Clozapine Odt TBDP 100MG, 25MG

Quantity Limit:

270 EA Per 30 Days

Clozapine Odt TBDP 12.5MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Clozapine Odt TBDP 150MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Clozapine Odt TBDP 200MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Co-GESIC

Co-gesic

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

COMBIVENT RESPIMAT

Combivent Respimat

Quantity Limit:

8 GM Per 30 Days

COMPLERA

Complera

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

COPAXONE

Copaxone INJ 20MG/ML

Quantity Limit:

30 ML Per 30 Days

Copaxone INJ 40MG/ML

Quantity Limit:

12 ML Per 28 Days

CYSTARAN

Cystaran

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

10



DAKLINZA

Daklinza Quantity Limit: 84 EA Per 365 Days
DAYSEE

Daysee Quantity Limit: 91 EA Per 91 Days
DAYTRANA

Daytrana Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

DEPO-SUBQ PROVERA 104

Depo-subq Provera 104

Quantity Limit:

0.65 ML Per 84 Days

DESVENLAFAXINE ER

Desvenlafaxine Er

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

DEXILANT

Dexilant

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HCL

Dexmethylphenidate Hcl

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HCL ER

Dexmethylphenidate Hcl Er CP24 10MG, 15MG,
30MG, 40MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Dexmethylphenidate Hcl Er CP24 20MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

DEXTROAMPHETAMINE SULFATE

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate SOLN

Quantity Limit:

1800 ML Per 30 Days

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate TABS 5MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

11



DEXTROAMPHETAMINE SULFATE ER

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er CP24 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er CP24 15MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er CP24 5MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

DIFICID

Dificid

Quantity Limit:

20 EA Per 10 Days

DIGITEK

Digitek TABS 0.125MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Dicox

Digox TABS 125MCG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

DIGOXIN

Digoxin TABS 125MCG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

DIHYDROERGOTAMINE MESYLATE

Dihydroergotamine Mesylate NASAL SOLN

Quantity Limit:

28 ML Per 28 Days

DRONABINOL

Dronabinol

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

DULOXETINE HCL

Duloxetine Hcl CPEP 20MG, 40MG, 60MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Duloxetine Hcl CPEP 30MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

EDLUAR

Edluar

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

12



EGRIFTA

Egrifta INJ 2MG

Quantity Limit

: 30 EA Per 30 Days

ELIGARD

Eligard INJ 22.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 84 Days

Eligard INJ 30MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 112 Days

Eligard INJ 45MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 168 Days

Eligard INJ 7.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 28 Days

ELIQuUIS

Eliquis Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
ELLA

Ella Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 365 Days
EMEND

Emend CAPS 0 Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 30 Days

Emend CAPS 125MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 30 Days

Emend CAPS 40MG Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 30 Days

Emend CAPS 80MG Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 30 Days
EMsSAM

Emsam Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
ENBREL

Enbrel INJ 25MG

Quantity Limit

: 8.16 EA Per 28 Days

Enbrel INJ 25MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 8.16 ML Per 28 Days

Enbrel INJ 50MG/ML

Quantity Limit

. 7.84 ML Per 28 Days

Formulary ID 15379

13



ENBREL SURECLICK

Enbrel Sureclick

Quantity Limit

: 8 ML Per 28 Days

ENDOCET

Endocet TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 2.5MG,
325MG; S5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

Endocet TABS 500MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Endocet TABS 650MG; 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

ENOXAPARIN SODIUM

Enoxaparin Sodium INJ 100MG/ML, 150MG/ML

Quantity Limit:

30 ML Per 30 Days

Enoxaparin Sodium INJ 120MG/0.8ML,
80MG/0.8ML

Quantity Limit:

24 ML Per 30 Days

Enoxaparin Sodium INJ 300MG/3ML

Quantity Limit:

105 ML Per 90 Days

Enoxaparin Sodium INJ 30MG/0.3ML

Quantity Limit:

9 ML Per 30 Days

Enoxaparin Sodium INJ 40MG/0.4ML

Quantity Limit:

12 ML Per 30 Days

Enoxaparin Sodium INJ 60MG/0.6ML

Quantity Limit:

18 ML Per 30 Days

ENTECAVIR

Entecavir

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ESCITALOPRAM OXALATE

Escitalopram Oxalate SOLN

Quantity Limit:

600 ML Per 30 Days

Escitalopram Oxalate TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

Escitalopram Oxalate TABS 20MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ESTRING

Estring

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 90 Days

Formulary ID 15379

14



ESzOPICLONE

Eszopiclone Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
EvoTAz
Evotaz Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

FAMCICLOVIR

Famciclovir TABS 125MG, 250MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Famciclovir TABS 500MG

Quantity Limit:

21 EA Per 30 Days

FANAPT

Fanapt

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

FANAPT TITRATION PACK

Fanapt Titration Pack

Quantity Limit:

8 EA Per 180 Days

FAzACLO

Fazaclo TBDP 100MG, 25MG

Quantity Limit:

270 EA Per 30 Days

Fazaclo TBDP 12.5MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Fazaclo TBDP 150MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Fazaclo TBDP 200MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
FENTANYL
Fentanyl Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days

FENTANYL CITRATE ORAL TRANSMUCOSAL

Fentanyl Citrate Oral Transmucosal

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

FENTORA

Fentora

Quantity Limit:

112 EA Per 28 Days

Formulary ID 15379



FETZIMA

Fetzima

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

FETZIMA TITRATION PACK

Fetzima Titration Pack

Quantity Limit:

56 EA Per 365 Days

FIRMAGON

Firmagon INJ 120MG

Quantity Limit:

6 EA Per 365 Days

Firmagon INJ 80MG

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

FLECTOR

Flector

Quantity Limit:

28 EA Per 14 Days

FLOVENT Diskus

Flovent Diskus

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

FLOVENT HFA

Flovent Hfa AERO 110MCG/ACT, 220MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

24 GM Per 30 Days

Flovent Hfa AERO 44MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

21.20 GM Per 30 Days

FLUNISOLIDE

Flunisolide SOLN 0.025%

Quantity Limit:

50 ML Per 25 Days

FLUOXETINE DR

Fluoxetine Dr

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

FLUOXETINE HCL

Fluoxetine Hcl CAPS 10MG, 40MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Fluoxetine Hcl CAPS 20MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Fluoxetine Hcl SOLN

Quantity Limit:

600 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

16



Fluoxetine Hcl TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Fluoxetine Hcl TABS 20MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Fluoxetine Hcl TABS 60MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE

Fluticasone Propionate SUSP

Quantity Limit:

16 GM Per 30 Days

FLUVOXAMINE MALEATE

Fluvoxamine Maleate TABS 100MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Fluvoxamine Maleate TABS 25MG, 50MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

FLUVOXAMINE MALEATE ER

Fluvoxamine Maleate Er

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

FocALIN XR

Focalin Xr CP24 10MG, 25MG, 35MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Focalin Xr CP24 20MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

FONDAPARINUX SODIUM

Fondaparinux Sodium INJ 10MG/0.8ML

Quantity Limit:

28 ML Per 90 Days

Fondaparinux Sodium INJ 2.5MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit:

17.50 ML Per 90 Days

Fondaparinux Sodium INJ 5MG/0.4ML

Quantity Limit:

14 ML Per 90 Days

Fondaparinux Sodium INJ 7.5MG/0.6 ML

Quantity Limit:

21 ML Per 90 Days

FORADIL AEROLIZER

Foradil Aerolizer

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ForFivo XL

Forfivo XL

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

17



FORTEO

Forteo

Quantity Limit:

2.40 ML Per 28 Days

FORTICAL

Fortical

Quantity Limit:

3.70 ML Per 30 Days

Fosamax PLus D

Fosamax Plus D

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

FRAGMIN

Fragmin INJ 10000UNIT/ML

Quantity Limit:

35 ML Per 90 Days

Fragmin INJ 12500UNIT/0.5ML

Quantity Limit:

17.50 ML Per 90 Days

Fragmin INJ 15000UNIT/0.6ML

Quantity Limit:

21 ML Per 90 Days

Fragmin INJ 18000UNT/0.72ML

Quantity Limit:

25.30 ML Per 90 Days

Fragmin INJ 25000UNIT/ML

Quantity Limit:

11.40 ML Per 90 Days

Fragmin INJ 2500UNIT/0.2ML, 5000UNIT/0.2ML

Quantity Limit:

7 ML Per 90 Days

Fragmin INJ 7500UNIT/0.3ML,
95000UNIT/3.8ML

Quantity Limit:

22.80 ML Per 90 Days

FROVA

Frova Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days
FUZEON

Fuzeon Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
GILENYA

Gilenya Quantity Limit: 28 EA Per 28 Days
GLATOPA

Glatopa Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

18



GLEEVEC

Gleevec TABS 100MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Gleevec TABS 400MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

GLIMEPIRIDE

Glimepiride TABS 1MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Glimepiride TABS 2MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Glimepiride TABS 4MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

GLIPIZIDE

Glipizide TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Glipizide TABS 5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

GLIPIZIDE ER

Glipizide Er TB24 10MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Glipizide Er TB24 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Glipizide Er TB24 5MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

GLIPIZIDE XL

Glipizide XL TB24 10MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Glipizide XL TB24 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Glipizide XL TB24 5MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

GLIPIZIDE/METFORMIN HCL

Glipizide/metformin Hcl TABS 2.5MG; 250MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Glipizide/metformin Hcl TABS 2.5MG; 500MG,
5MG; 500MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

GLYBURIDE

Glyburide TABS 1.25MG

Quantity Limit:

480 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

19



Glyburide TABS 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Glyburide TABS 5MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

GLYBURIDE MICRONIZED

Glyburide Micronized TABS 1.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Glyburide Micronized TABS 3MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Glyburide Micronized TABS 6MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

GLYBURIDE/METFORMIN HCL

Glyburide/metformin Hcl TABS 1.25MG; 250MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Glyburide/metformin Hcl TABS 2.5MG; 500MG,
5MG; 500MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

GRALISE

Gralise TABS 300MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Gralise TABS 600MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

GRANISETRON HCL

Granisetron Hcl INJ

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

Granisetron Hcl TABS

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

HARVONI

Harvoni Quantity Limit: 168 EA Per 365 Days
HEPSERA

Hepsera Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
HORIZANT

Horizant Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379



HUMIRA

Humira INJ 20MG/0.4ML

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 28 Days

Humira INJ 40MG/0.8ML

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 28 Days

HUMIRA PEDIATRIC CROHNS DISEASE STARTER PACK

Humira Pediatric Crohns Disease Starter Pack

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 28 Days

HUMIRA PEN

Humira Pen

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 28 Days

HUMIRA PEN-CROHNS DISEASESTARTER

Humira Pen-crohns Diseasestarter

Quantity Limit

: 9.60 EA Per 365 Days

HUMIRA PEN-PSORIASIS STARTER

Humira Pen-psoriasis Starter

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 28 Days

HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE/ACETAMINOPHEN

Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen TABS
300MG; 10MG, 300MG; 5MG, 300MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 390 EA Per 30 Days

Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen TABS
325MG; 2.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 360 EA Per 30 Days

Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen TABS
750MG; 10MG

Quantity Limit

: 150 EA Per 30 Days

HYDROCODONE/ACETAMINOPHEN

Hydrocodone/acetaminophen SOLN
500MG/15ML; 7.5MG/15ML

Quantity Limit

: 3600 ML Per 30 Days

Hydrocodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG;
10MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 360 EA Per 30 Days

Hydrocodone/acetaminophen TABS 500MG;
10MG, 500MG; 5MG, 500MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 240 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

21



Hydrocodone/acetaminophen TABS 650MG;
10MG, 650MG; 7.5MG, 660MG; 10MG

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days

Hydrocodone/acetaminophen TABS 750MG; Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days

7.5MG

HYDROMORPHONE HcCL ER

Hydromorphone Hcl Er T24A 12MG

Quantity Limit:

150 EA Per 30 Days

Hydromorphone Hcl Er T24A 16MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Hydromorphone Hcl Er T24A 32MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Hydromorphone Hcl Er T24A 8MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

IBANDRONATE SODIUM

Ibandronate Sodium INJ

Quantity Limit:

3 ML Per 90 Days

Ibandronate Sodium TABS

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 28 Days

ICLUSIG

Iclusig

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

INTELENCE

Intelence TABS 100MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Intelence TABS 200MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

INTROVALE

Introvale

Quantity Limit:

91 EA Per 91 Days

INVEGA

Invega TB24 1.5MG, 3MG, 9IMG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Invega TB24 6MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

22



IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE

Ipratropium Bromide INHALATION SOLN 0.02%

Quantity Limit:

312.50 ML Per 30 Days

Ipratropium Bromide INHALATION SOLN 0.03%

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

Ipratropium Bromide INHALATION SOLN 0.06%

Quantity Limit:

30 ML Per 30 Days

IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE/ALBUTEROL SULFATE

Ipratropium Bromide/albuterol Sulfate

Quantity Limit:

540 ML Per 30 Days

IRENKA

Irenka Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
ISENTRESS

Isentress TABS Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
JANUMET

Janumet TABS 1000MG; 50MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Janumet TABS 500MG; 50MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

JANUMET XR

Janumet Xr TB24 1000MG; 100MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Janumet Xr TB24 1000MG; 50MG, 500MG;
50MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

JENTADUETO

Jentadueto Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
JOLESSA

Jolessa Quantity Limit: 91 EA Per 91 Days

Formulary ID 15379

23



JUXTAPID

Juxtapid CAPS 10MG, 30MG, 40MG, 5MG,
60MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Juxtapid CAPS 20MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

KADIAN

Kadian CP24 200MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

KETOROLAC TROMETHAMINE

Ketorolac Tromethamine TABS

Quantity Limit:

20 EA Per 5 Days

KINERET

Kineret

Quantity Limit:

18.76 ML Per 28 Days

KOMBIGLYZE XR

Kombiglyze Xr TB24 1000MG; 2.5MG, 1000MG,;
5MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Kombiglyze Xr TB24 500MG; 5MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

KORLYM

Korlym Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
KYNAMRO

Kynamro Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 28 Days
LANOXIN

Lanoxin TABS 125MCG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

LANSOPRAZOLE

Lansoprazole CPDR

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

24



LATANOPROST

Latanoprost SOLN

Quantity Limit

3.34 ML Per 25 Days

LATUDA

Latuda TABS 120MG, 20MG, 40MG, 60MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Latuda TABS 80MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

LAZANDA

Lazanda SOLN 100MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Lazanda SOLN 400MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 1 Days

LETAIRIS

Letairis

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

LEVALBUTEROL

Levalbuterol NEBU

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

LEVALBUTEROL HCL

Levalbuterol Hcl NEBU 0.31MG/3ML,
0.63MG/3ML

Quantity Limit:

540 ML Per 30 Days

Levalbuterol Hcl NEBU 1.25MG/3ML

Quantity Limit:

270 ML Per 30 Days

LEVONORGESTREL/ETHINYL ESTRADIOL

Levonorgestrel/ethinyl Estradiol TABS 0.03MG;
0.15MG, 0; 0

Quantity Limit:

91 EA Per 91 Days

LINEZOLID

Linezolid TABS

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

LINZESS

Linzess

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379



LORCET

Lorcet Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days
LORCET HD
Lorcet Hd Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days

LORCET PLUS

Lorcet Plus TABS 325MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 360 EA Per 30 Days

LORTAB

Lortab TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 5MG,
325MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 360 EA Per 30 Days

LOTEMAX

Lotemax GEL

Quantity Limit

: 10 GM Per 365 Days

LUMIGAN

Lumigan SOLN 0.01%

Quantity Limit

: 2.50 ML Per 25 Days

LUPANETA PACK

Lupaneta Pack KIT 11.25MG; 5MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 90 Days

Lupaneta Pack KIT 3.75MG; 5MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 30 Days

LUPRON DEPOT

Lupron Depot INJ 11.25MG, 22.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 84 Days

Lupron Depot INJ 3.75MG, 7.5MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 28 Days

Lupron Depot INJ 30MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 112 Days

Lupron Depot INJ 45MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 168 Days

LUPRON DEPOT-PED

Lupron Depot-ped INJ 11.25MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 84 Days

Formulary ID 15379

26



Lupron Depot-ped INJ 11.25MG, 15MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 28 Days

MACRODANTIN

Macrodantin CAPS 25MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 365 Days

MEDROXYPROGESTERONE ACETATE

Medroxyprogesterone Acetate INJ

Quantity Limit:

1 ML Per 90 Days

METADATE ER

Metadate Er

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

METFORMIN HCL

Metformin Hcl TABS 1000MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Metformin Hcl TABS 500MG

Quantity Limit:

150 EA Per 30 Days

Metformin Hcl TABS 850MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

METFORMIN HCL ER

Metformin Hcl Er TB24 1000MG, 750MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Metformin Hcl Er TB24 500MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

METHAMPHETAMINE HCL

Methamphetamine Hcl

Quantity Limit:

150 EA Per 30 Days

METHYLIN

Methylin CHEW 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Methylin CHEW 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

720 EA Per 30 Days

Methylin CHEW 5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

METHYLPHENIDATE HCL

Methylphenidate Hcl CHEW 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

27



Methylphenidate Hcl CHEW 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

720 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl CHEW 5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl TABS 20MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

METHYLPHENIDATE HcL CD

Methylphenidate Hcl CD CPCR 10MG, 20MG,
30MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl CD CPCR 40MG, 50MG,
60MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

METHYLPHENIDATE HCL ER

Methylphenidate Hcl Er CP24 20MG, 30MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl Er CP24 40MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl Er TB24 18MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl Er TB24 27MG, 54MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl Er TB24 36MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hcl Er TBCR 20MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

MIGRANAL

Migranal Quantity Limit: 28 ML Per 28 Days
MODAFINIL

Modafinil Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

MORPHINE SULFATE ER

Morphine Sulfate Er CP24 100MG, 10MG, 20MG,
30MG, 50MG, 60MG, 80MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Morphine Sulfate Er CP24 120MG, 30MG, 45MG,
60MG, 75MG, 90MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379



Morphine Sulfate Er TBCR

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

MozoBIL

Mozobil Quantity Limit: 9.60 ML Per 30 Days
NAMENDA XR

Namenda Xr Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

NAMENDA XR TITRATION PACK

Namenda Xr Titration Pack

Quantity Limit:

112 EA Per 365 Days

NARATRIPTAN HCL

Naratriptan Hcl TABS 1MG

Quantity Limit:

12 EA Per 30 Days

Naratriptan Hcl TABS 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

9 EA Per 30 Days

NASONEX

Nasonex Quantity Limit: 34 GM Per 30 Days
NATPARA

Natpara Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 28 Days
NEXAVAR

Nexavar Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

NICOTROL INHALER

Nicotrol Inhaler

Quantity Limit:

2688 EA Per 365 Days

NICOTROL NS

Nicotrol Ns

Quantity Limit:

360 ML Per 365 Days

NITROFURANTOIN

Nitrofurantoin CAPS

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 365 Days

Formulary ID 15379

29



Nitrofurantoin SUSP

Quantity Limit:

7200 ML Per 365 Days

NITROFURANTOIN MACROCRYSTALS

Nitrofurantoin Macrocrystals

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 365 Days

NITROFURANTOIN MONOHYDRATE

Nitrofurantoin Monohydrate

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 365 Days

NITROFURANTOIN MONOHYDRATE/MACROCRYSTALS

Nitrofurantoin Monohydrate/macrocrystals

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 365 Days

NUCYNTA

Nucynta

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

NUCYNTA ER

Nucynta Er

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

NUVARING

Nuvaring

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 28 Days

NUVIGIL

Nuvigil TABS 150MG, 200MG, 250MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Nuvigil TABS 50MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

OLANZAPINE

Olanzapine TABS

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

OLANZAPINE ODT

Olanzapine Odt

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

30



OLANZAPINE/FLUOXETINE

Olanzapine/fluoxetine CAPS 25MG; 12MG,
25MG; 3MG, 50MG; 12MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Olanzapine/fluoxetine CAPS 25MG; 6MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Olanzapine/fluoxetine CAPS 50MG; 6MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

OLEPTRO

Oleptro

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

OLOPATADINE HCL

Olopatadine Hcl

Quantity Limit:

30.50 GM Per 30 Days

OMEPRAZOLE

Omeprazole CPDR

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

OMNARIS

Omnaris

Quantity Limit:

12.50 GM Per 30 Days

ONDANSETRON HCL

Ondansetron Hcl INJ 4AMG/2ML

Quantity Limit:

450 ML Per 30 Days

Ondansetron Hcl ORAL SOLN

Quantity Limit:

450 ML Per 30 Days

Ondansetron Hcl TABS 24MG

Quantity Limit:

14 EA Per 28 Days

Ondansetron Hcl TABS 4MG, 8MG

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

ONDANSETRON ODT

Ondansetron Odt

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

OPSUMIT

Opsumit

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

31



ORKAMBI

Orkambi Quantity Limit: 112 EA Per 28 Days
OTEZLA

Otezla TABS Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Otezla TBPK Quantity Limit: 55 EA Per 365 Days
OXANDROLONE

Oxandrolone TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Oxandrolone TABS 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

OXYCODONE HcL ER

Oxycodone Hcl Er

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

OXYCODONE/ACETAMINOPHEN

Oxycodone/acetaminophen CAPS

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Oxycodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG; 10MG,
325MG; 2.5MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

Oxycodone/acetaminophen TABS 500MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Oxycodone/acetaminophen TABS 650MG; 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

OXYCONTIN

Oxycontin

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

OXYMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE

Oxymorphone Hydrochloride

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

OXYMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE ER

Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

32



OXYTROL

Oxytrol

Quantity Limit

8 EA Per 28 Days

PANTOPRAZOLE SODIUM

Pantoprazole Sodium TBEC

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

PAROXETINE HCL

Paroxetine Hcl TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

Paroxetine Hcl TABS 20MG, 40MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Paroxetine Hcl TABS 30MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

PAROXETINE HCL ER

Paroxetine Hcl Er TB24 12.5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Paroxetine Hcl Er TB24 25MG, 37.5MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

PATANASE

Patanase

Quantity Limit:

30.50 GM Per 30 Days

PERFOROMIST

Perforomist

Quantity Limit:

120 ML Per 30 Days

PEXEVA

Pexeva TABS 10MG, 20MG, 40MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Pexeva TABS 30MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

PloGLITAZONE HCL

Pioglitazone Hcl TABS 15MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 60 Days

Pioglitazone Hcl TABS 30MG

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

Pioglitazone Hcl TABS 45MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

33



P1OGLITAZONE HCL/METFORMIN HCL

Pioglitazone Hcl/metformin Hcl

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

P1OGLITAZONE HCL-GLIMEPIRIDE

Pioglitazone Hcl-glimepiride

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

PLEGRIDY

Plegridy

Quantity Limit:

1 ML Per 28 Days

PLEGRIDY STARTER PACK

Plegridy Starter Pack

Quantity Limit:

1 ML Per 365 Days

PrRADAXA

Pradaxa

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

PRALUENT

Praluent

Quantity Limit:

2 ML Per 28 Days

PREzCOBIX

Prezcobix

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

PRISTIQ

Pristig TB24 100MG, 50MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Pristiq TB24 25MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
PROAIR HFA
Proair Hfa Quantity Limit: 17 GM Per 30 Days

PROAIR RESPICLICK

Proair Respiclick

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

34



PROCENTRA

Procentra Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days
PROLIA

Prolia Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 365 Days
PROMACTA

Promacta TABS 12.5MG, 25MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Promacta TABS 50MG, 75MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

PULMICORT

Pulmicort SUSP 1MG/2ML

Quantity Limit:

120 ML Per 30 Days

PULMICORT FLEXHALER

Pulmicort Flexhaler

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 30 Days

QUASENSE

Quasense

Quantity Limit:

91 EA Per 91 Days

QUETIAPINE FUMARATE

Quetiapine Fumarate TABS 100MG, 200MG,
300MG, 400MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Quetiapine Fumarate TABS 25MG, 50MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

QUININE SULFATE

Quinine Sulfate CAPS

Quantity Limit:

42 EA Per 30 Days

QVAR

Qvar

Quantity Limit:

17.40 GM Per 25 Days

RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM

Rabeprazole Sodium

[
Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

35



REBIF

Rebif

Quantity Limit

: 6 ML Per 28 Days

REBIF REBIDOSE

Rebif Rebidose

Quantity Limit

: 6 ML Per 28 Days

REBIF REBIDOSE TITRATION PACK

Rebif Rebidose Titration Pack

Quantity Limit

: 4.20 ML Per 28 Days

REBIF TITRATION PACK

Rebif Titration Pack

Quantity Limit

: 4.20 ML Per 28 Days

RELENZA DISKHALER

Relenza Diskhaler

Quantity Limit

: 112 EA Per 365 Days

RELISTOR

Relistor Quantity Limit: 16.80 ML Per 28 Days
RELPAX

Relpax Quantity Limit: 9 EA Per 30 Days
RESERPINE

Reserpine TABS 0.1MG

Quantity Limit

: 30 EA Per 30 Days

RESTASIS

Restasis Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
REVATIO

Revatio INJ Quantity Limit: 1125 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

36



REXULTI

Rexulti

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

RISEDRONATE SODIUM

Risedronate Sodium TABS 150MG

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 28 Days

Risedronate Sodium TABS 35MG

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

RISEDRONATE SODIUM DR

Risedronate Sodium Dr

Quantity Limit:

4 EA Per 28 Days

RISPERIDONE

Risperidone SOLN

Quantity Limit:

240 ML Per 30 Days

Risperidone TABS

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

RISPERIDONE ODT

Risperidone Odt

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

RIZATRIPTAN BENZOATE

Rizatriptan Benzoate

Quantity Limit:

18 EA Per 30 Days

R1zATRIPTAN BENZOATE ODT

Rizatriptan Benzoate Odt

Quantity Limit:

18 EA Per 30 Days

ROXICET

Roxicet SOLN

Quantity Limit:

1800 ML Per 30 Days

Roxicet TABS 325MG; 5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

ROZEREM

Rozerem

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

37



SANCUSO

Sancuso Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 30 Days
SAPHRIS

Saphris Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
SAVELLA

Savella Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

SAVELLA TITRATION PACK

Savella Titration Pack

Quantity Limit:

55 EA Per 365 Days

SELZENTRY

Selzentry TABS 150MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Selzentry TABS 300MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

SEREVENT DISKUS

Serevent Diskus

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

SEROQUEL XR

Seroquel Xr TB24 150MG, 200MG, 50MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Seroquel Xr TB24 300MG, 400MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

SERTRALINE HCL

Sertraline Hcl CONC

Quantity Limit:

300 ML Per 30 Days

Sertraline Hcl TABS 100MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Sertraline Hcl TABS 25MG, 50MG

Quantity Limit:

45 EA Per 30 Days

SIGNIFOR

Signifor

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

38



SIGNIFOR LAR

Signifor Lar Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 28 Days
SILDENAFIL
Sildenafil INJ Quantity Limit: 1125 ML Per 30 Days

Sildenafil TABS

Quantity Limit

: 90 EA Per 30 Days

SILENOR

Silenor Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
SIMPONI

Simponi Quantity Limit: 0.50 ML Per 28 Days
SIVEXTRO

Sivextro Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 30 Days

SPIRIVA HANDIHALER

Spiriva Handihaler

Quantity Limit

: 30 EA Per 30 Days

SPIRIVA RESPIMAT

Spiriva Respimat AERS 2.5MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit

: 4 GM Per 30 Days

SPRYCEL

Sprycel TABS 100MG, 70MG, 80MG

Quantity Limit

: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Sprycel TABS 140MG

Quantity Limit

: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Sprycel TABS 20MG, 50MG

Quantity Limit

: 120 EA Per 30 Days

STELARA

Stelara INJ 45MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 0.50 ML Per 28 Days

Stelara INJ 9OMG/ML

Quantity Limit

1 ML Per 28 Days

Formulary ID 15379

39



STRATTERA

Strattera Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
STRIBILD

Stribild Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
SUBOXONE

Suboxone FILM 12MG; 3MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Suboxone FILM 2MG; 0.5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

Suboxone FILM 4MG; 1MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Suboxone FILM 8MG; 2MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

SuBSYS

Subsys LIQD 100MCG, 1200MCG, 200MCG,
400MCG, 600MCG, 800MCG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Subsys LIQD 1600MCG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

SUMATRIPTAN

Sumatriptan SOLN

Quantity Limit:

18 EA Per 30 Days

SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE

Sumatriptan Succinate INJ

Quantity Limit:

5 ML Per 30 Days

Sumatriptan Succinate INJ

Quantity Limit:

8 ML Per 30 Days

Sumatriptan Succinate INJ 6MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit:

10 ML Per 30 Days

Sumatriptan Succinate TABS

Quantity Limit:

18 EA Per 30 Days

SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE REFILL

Sumatriptan Succinate Refill INJ 4AMG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 5 ML Per 30 Days

Sumatriptan Succinate Refill INJ 6MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 8 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

40



SUTENT

Sutent CAPS 12.5MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Sutent CAPS 25MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Sutent CAPS 37.5MG Quantity Limit: 45 EA Per 30 Days

Sutent CAPS 50MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
SYMBICORT

Symbicort AERO 160MCG/ACT; 4.5MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

12 GM Per 30 Days

Symbicort AERO 80MCG/ACT; 4.5MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

13.80 GM Per 30 Days

TACLONEX

Taclonex SUSP

Quantity Limit:

420 GM Per 30 Days

TAMIFLU

Tamiflu CAPS 30MG

Quantity Limit:

112 EA Per 365 Days

Tamiflu CAPS 45MG, 75MG

Quantity Limit:

56 EA Per 365 Days

Tamiflu SUSR

Quantity Limit:

900 ML Per 365 Days

TARCEVA

Tarceva TABS 100MG, 150MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Tarceva TABS 25MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
TASIGNA

Tasigna Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
TAZORAC

Tazorac Quantity Limit: 100 GM Per 30 Days
TECFIDERA

Tecfidera CPDR 120MG

Quantity Limit:

14 EA Per 365 Days

Formulary ID 15379

41



Tecfidera CPDR 240MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

TECFIDERA STARTER PACK

Tecfidera Starter Pack Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 365 Days
TECHNIVIE
Technivie Quantity Limit: 168 EA Per 365 Days

TERBINAFINE HCL

Terbinafine Hcl TABS

Quantity Limit:

84 EA Per 168 Days

TETRABENAZINE

Tetrabenazine TABS 12.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Tetrabenazine TABS 25MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

ToBI PODHALER

Tobi Podhaler

Quantity Limit:

224 EA Per 56 Days

TOLAZAMIDE

Tolazamide TABS 250MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Tolazamide TABS 500MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

TOLBUTAMIDE

Tolbutamide Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
TRACLEER
Tracleer Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

TRAMADOL HCL

Tramadol Hcl TABS

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

42



TRAMADOL HcCL ER

Tramadol Hcl Er TB24

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE/ACETAMINOPHEN

Tramadol Hydrochloride/acetaminophen

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

TRAVATAN Z

Travatan Z Quantity Limit: 2.50 ML Per 25 Days
TRAVOPROST

Travoprost Quantity Limit: 2.50 ML Per 25 Days

TRELSTAR MIXJECT

Trelstar Mixject INJ 11.25MG

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 84 Days

Trelstar Mixject INJ 22.5MG

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 168 Days

Trelstar Mixject INJ 3.75MG

Quantity Limit:

1 EA Per 28 Days

TREXIMET

Treximet

Quantity Limit:

18 EA Per 30 Days

TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE

Triamcinolone Acetonide AERO

Quantity Limit:

16.50 GM Per 30 Days

TRIUMEQ

Triumeq Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
TRUVADA

Truvada Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
TYKERB

Tykerb Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

43



TYSABRI

Tysabri

Quantity Limit:

15 ML Per 28 Days

TYvAsO

Tyvaso

Quantity Limit:

87 ML Per 30 Days

TYVASO REFILL

Tyvaso Refill

Quantity Limit:

87 ML Per 30 Days

TYVASO STARTER

Tyvaso Starter

Quantity Limit:

87 ML Per 30 Days

TYZEKA

Tyzeka

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

VALACYCLOVIR HCL

Valacyclovir Hcl TABS 1000MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Valacyclovir Hcl TABS 500MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

VENLAFAXINE HCL

Venlafaxine Hcl

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

VENLAFAXINE HCL ER

Venlafaxine Hcl Er CP24 150MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Venlafaxine Hcl Er CP24 37.5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Venlafaxine Hcl Er CP24 75MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Venlafaxine Hcl Er TB24 150MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Venlafaxine Hcl Er TB24 225MG, 37.5MG, 75MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

44



VENTAVIS

Ventavis Quantity Limit: 270 ML Per 30 Days
VERAMYST

Veramyst Quantity Limit: 10 GM Per 30 Days
VERDROCET

Verdrocet Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days
VIEKIRA PAK

Viekira Pak Quantity Limit: 672 EA Per 365 Days
VIIBRYD

Viibryd TABS Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
VIMOVO

Vimovo Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
VOTRIENT

Votrient Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
VYVANSE

Vyvanse Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
XALKORI

Xalkori Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
XARELTO

Xarelto TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

35 EA Per 90 Days

Xarelto TABS 15MG

Quantity Limit:

42 EA Per 30 Days

Xarelto TABS 20MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

45



XARELTO STARTER PACK

Xarelto Starter Pack

Quantity Limit:

51 EA Per 365 Days

XENAZINE

Xenazine TABS 12.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Xenazine TABS 25MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

XGEVA

Xgeva Quantity Limit: 1.70 ML Per 30 Days
XOLAIR

Xolair Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 28 Days

XOPENEX HFA

Xopenex Hfa

Quantity Limit:

30 GM Per 30 Days

XTANDI

Xtandi Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
XYREM

Xyrem Quantity Limit: 540 ML Per 30 Days
ZALEPLON

Zaleplon CAPS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Zaleplon CAPS 5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ZEGERID

Zegerid PACK

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ZELBORAF

Zelboraf

[
Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

46



ZENZEDI

Zenzedi TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Zenzedi TABS 2.5MG, 5MG, 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

ZIPRASIDONE HCL

Ziprasidone Hcl

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ZOHYDRO ER

Zohydro Er C12A 10MG, 15MG, 20MG, 30MG,
40MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Zohydro Er C12A 50MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

ZOLEDRONIC ACID

Zoledronic Acid INJ 5MG/100ML

Quantity Limit:

100 ML Per 365 Days

ZOLMITRIPTAN

Zolmitriptan TABS 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

12 EA Per 30 Days

Zolmitriptan TABS 5MG

Quantity Limit:

9 EA Per 30 Days

ZOLMITRIPTAN ODT

Zolmitriptan Odt TBDP 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

12 EA Per 30 Days

Zolmitriptan Odt TBDP 5MG

Quantity Limit:

9 EA Per 30 Days

ZOLPIDEM TARTRATE

Zolpidem Tartrate

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ZOLPIDEM TARTRATE ER

Zolpidem Tartrate Er

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

47



ZOLPIMIST

Zolpimist

Quantity Limit: 7.70 ML Per 30 Days

ZOMIG

Zomig SOLN 2.5MG

Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days

ZOMIG NASAL SPRAY

Zomig Nasal Spray

Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days

ZYTIGA
Zytiga Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
ZYVOX
Zyvox SUSR Quantity Limit: 2400 ML Per 30 Days
Zyvox TABS Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID 15379

48



INDEX

A AVONEX ..ottt )
AVONEX PEN ... 5
Abacavir Sulfate/lamivudine/zidovudine............... 1 AXEIT oo 5
ADIITY oo 1 Azelastine Hel oo 5
Abilify Discmelt..........cccooviiiieiececeeee e, 1
ADSEIal .. 1 B
Acetaminophen/codeine...........ccoccvvvevvenesieesnenn. 1 Baraclude ..........ccvevveiie e 6
Acetaminophen/codeine #3 ..., 1 Bd Insulin Syringe Safetyglide/1ml/29g X 1/2......6
ACITTEIN ..o 1 Bd Insulin Syringe Ultrafine/0.3ml/31g X 5/16 ....6
ACLONEL ... 1 Bd Insulin Syringe Ultrafine/0.5ml/30g X 1/2 ...... 6
o [ (o SRR 1 Bd Insulin Syringe Ultrafine/Iml/31g X 5/16 ....... 6
Adefovir DIpIVOXIl ..., 2 Bd Pen Needle/ultrafine/29g X 12.7mm................ 6
AJEMPAS....ceviiieiieeece e 2 BECONASE AQ .evviiiiieiiiie ittt 6
AdVAIT DISKUS......coviiiiiieie e 2 BELASEION......eviiiie i 6
Advair Hfa........ccocooviiiieceeee e, 2 Bimatoprost.........cccveveiicieecece e 6
AFINITOT i 2 BONIVA ..o 6
Albuterol Sulfate ...........cccocevveviieiiieeece, 2 Breo EHpta.......coevveiiiiceece e 7
Alendronate SOdium.........ccccoevverviieneere e 2 BrintelliX ....cooeeeiieieei e 7
Almotriptan Malate ............ccccoevvevviieveececece, 2 Brovana........ccccceveeieeieic s 7
AIVESCO ..o 2 BUEPIION ST .o 7
AMELNIA .o 3 BUdeSONIE.......oviiiiiiiiiieee e 7
AMITIZA e 3 Buprenorphing HCl.........cooeiiiiiiiec 7
Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine ...................... 3 Buprenorphine Hcl/naloxone Hcl .......................... 7
AMPYF . 3 BUPIobaN.........ccooeiiiii 7
ANOro ENpta........ccooovvieeeee e, 3 Bupropion HCLEr ... 7
ANZEMEL ... 3 Bupropion HEl St 8
APIENZIN ..o 3 Bupropion HCl XL ..o 8
APLIVUS . 3 Butalbital/acetaminophen/caffeine/codeine............ 8
Arcapta Neohaler..........cccccceovvevveviiiccecce e 3 Butorphanol Tartrate..........c.cccoeevevveieive e 8
ArIPIPrazole..........cociiiiiini 3,4 BULIANS ... 8
ASNIYNA. ... 4 c
AsmaneX Hfa.........cccooovveiiiieiieece e 4
Asmanex Twisthaler 120 Metered Doses.............. 4 Calcipotriene/betamethasone Dipropionate............ 8
Asmanex Twisthaler 14 Metered Doses................ 4 Calcitonin-salmon ..., 8
Asmanex Twisthaler 30 Metered Doses................ 4 L8100 (=1 T 8
Asmanex Twisthaler 60 Metered Doses................ 4 Caprelsa. ... 8
Asmanex Twisthaler 7 Metered Doses.................. 4 CeleCoXID .vvvviiiiiii e 9
ALEIVIA ... 4 CESAMEL.......ciiiiiii s 9
Y A T0] - TR 4 CRANTIX .o 9
ALFOVENT HFA ..o, 4 Chantix Continuing Month Pak.............................. 9
AUDAGIO ..o ereenes 5 Chantix Starting Month Pak.............coccovnininnne, 9
AVANAAMEL ..., 5 Chlorpropamide ..o, 9
AVANdAryl......ccoveiieie 5 CHALIS .o e 9
AVANGIA ..o 5 CIMZIA .o, 9

Formulary ID 15379 49



Citalopram Hydrobromide ......................
ClarithromyCin Er........ccccovevvivieiieiecn,
Clozaping........ccccovveiiiienieese e
Clozapine Odt.........cccoevvevveveiieiiere e
CO-0BSIC. i
Combivent Respimat..........cccccevveriernnnne.
Complera......cccoeeeniiiiiiieeeeee
COPAXONE....oiiiiiieciii e
CyStaran.........coooverieiinieneeeese e

D

Daklinza ......ccccovviviieiieeeeee e
DaYSEe .....vvviiiiieie
Daytrana .........ccccveeeneniiienieee e
Depo-subq Provera 104...........ccccccveeveenee.
Desvenlafaxing Er.........ccccccoveveveieeneenne.
DexXilant .......cocvvviiiiiiieieee e
Dexmethylphenidate Hcl.........................
Dexmethylphenidate Hcl Er....................
Dextroamphetamine Sulfate....................
Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er ...............
DifiCid....coeieeicecrceeeeee e

Dihydroergotamine Mesylate..................
Dronabinol.........ccccovvieiiieieieic e
Duloxetine HCl .....oovevviiieeece,

E

EHQard ...
ELQUIS.....cveiieceeecec e,
EHA oo

Enbrel Sureclick .........cccoovvvvvveiviee,
ENdOCEL......ooeiiieiceeeeee e
Enoxaparin Sodium ..........ccccceveiiiennnnne
ENtECAVIT....cceiiieiieieeeee e
Escitalopram Oxalate ...........cccccoceveninne
EStriNg ooevveeeeece e
Eszopiclone .......ccocoovviiiiie
EVOLazZ.....cooiiee

F

Formulary ID 15379

Fanapt Titration Pack..........c.ccocvviiinncneniennnn, 15
FAzZaClo ......oeocveeiiiii e 15
Fentanyl.......ccooeiii 15
Fentanyl Citrate Oral Transmucosal .................... 15
FENTOIA ..uvvviiiiiiii e 15
= V411 1T VO 16
Fetzima Titration Pack...........ccccoeveiviiinec i 16
FIrMagon .......ccveiveiic e 16
[ =101 (0 | SRR 16
FIovent DISKUS ........ccouvviiieiiiieecciec e, 16
Flovent Hfa ........ooooviiiiiiiie e 16
FIunisolide.........ocoveiviiiiiii e, 16
FIUOXELINE DI .. 16
Fluoxeting HCl.........ocoeeveviiiiiiicee e, 16, 17
Fluticasone Propionate...........ccccocevereninenieinennn. 17
Fluvoxamine Maleate...........cccceevvveiiieeiiieeeirinene, 17
Fluvoxamine Maleate Er..........cccccveevvivieeeiiiivinennne 17
FOCAlIN XI oo 17
Fondaparinux Sodium ..........ccccceeiienininieniicienn, 17
Foradil AErolizer......cccccocvvviieiiiiiiiiie e, 17
FOrfIVO XL oot 17
FOIEO ..ttt 18
0] (o7 | [T 18
FOSamMaX PIUS D .....cocvvvvveiiiieiccec e, 18
Fragmin ..o 18
Frova ..o 18
FUZBON ... et 18
G
GIENYA....cciiiii 18
Glatopa....ccve e 18
GIEBVEC ...t 19
GliMEPIrde ......coovveeieceee e 19
GlIPIZIAE.....ciieeee e 19
GlIpIZIdE EF...ocveeiveeceeee e 19
GlIPIZIAE XL .o 19
Glipizide/metformin Hcl ..., 19
Glyburide ....c.ooveeiieeee e, 19, 20
Glyburide Micronized............cccooeveiieieeieeiennn, 20
Glyburide/metformin Hel............coooiiiicn, 20
GraliSE ... ivie i 20
Granisetron Hel ..., 20
H
[ FE LAY/ ] | SRR 20
HEPSEra ... 20
[ (0] (4= 11| SO 20
HUMIFA . 21
Humira Pediatric Crohns Disease Starter Pack....21
HUMIT@ PN .. 21
50



Humira Pen-crohns Diseasestarter ..............c...... 21
Humira Pen-psoriasis Starter............cccocevvverennnnne 21
Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen.............. 21
Hydrocodone/acetaminophen........................ 21, 22
Hydromorphone HCl Er ..., 22
|

Ibandronate SOdiuM .........ccoovvivieieiieseece 22
[ 11 ] o OSSR 22
INtElENCE ..o 22
INtrovale .......ooveeceee e 22
INVEJA .....oiiiiiiie e 22
Ipratropium Bromide...........cccoevvereiienneriecn, 23
Ipratropium Bromide/albuterol Sulfate................ 23
IFENKA.....c.oeiiei e 23
ISENEIESS vttt 23
J

JANUMEL. ... 23
JANUMETL XT oo 23
Jentadueto.........cccvveeeeiie e 23
JOIBSSA. .. 23
JUXEAPIA ..o 24
K

Kadian ......cooovveiiecec e 24
Ketorolac Tromethamine..........c.cccocveveviveieennnn, 24
KINEBIEL ..ot 24
Kombiglyze Xr.....cooevviiiieecece e 24
KOFIYM .o 24
KYNAMIO ..t 24
L

LANOXIN.....eiiiiiieciecie e 24
Lansoprazole ... 24
LatanoproSt........ccveeiieeiiiie e 25
Latuda.....ceeeeeeiieceecee e 25
Lazanda .........cceeeeiieiecc e 25
LEtAITIS...ovieiiieciie e 25
Levalbuterol ..o 25
Levalbuterol HCl...........ccooeoviiiiiee e 25
Levonorgestrel/ethinyl Estradiol........................ 25
LiNezolid......cocoeeiieecee e 25
LINZESS ..ottt 25
LOICEL ... 26
LOrcet Hd.....oooiveeiiiecie e 26
LOFCEt PIUS......covveiieecee e 26
LOMab ..o 26
[0 =] 1 0T PSRRI 26
LUMIQAN e 26

Formulary ID 15379

Lupaneta Pack..........ccceverieneniiiie e, 26

LUPron Depot........ccccveiiieiiiieiiiee e 26
Lupron Depot-ped........cccocvverreneenennienieneenn 26, 27
M
MaCrOdantin .......cccooveveerieniereee e 27
Medroxyprogesterone Acetate..............cccceeveenenn. 27
Metadate Er........ccoovvviieiiieieeee e 27
Metformin HCl ..., 27
Metformin HCl Er......ccoooviieiiiie e, 27
Methamphetamine Hcl ..., 27
MEthylin.......coiiii e, 27
Methylphenidate Hcl............c..ccooeiveiiinnn, 27, 28
Methylphenidate HClI CD ..........ccooovviiiiiice, 28
Methylphenidate HCI Er...........ccccoevveiiiieiienen, 28
Migranal ... 28
MOdafinil.........cccooiiiiiiiee e, 28
Morphine Sulfate Er.........ccccocoveviieiiiiiiennnn, 28, 29
MOZODIL.....ooiiiii 29
N
NAMENAA XI ..o 29
Namenda Xr Titration Pack ............cccccvervriennenn. 29
Naratriptan Hcl..........cooooveii e, 29
NASONEX....eeiiiiieiiiie e 29
NALPANA ... .eeeiiie i 29
NEXAVAT .....eiiiiieiiiie e 29
Nicotrol Inhaler.........c.cooveiiiiiiiece, 29
NICOIIOI NSt 29
NItrofurantoin ........coceoeveieieiec e, 29, 30
Nitrofurantoin Macrocrystals..........c.ccoceeveinnn. 30
Nitrofurantoin Monohydrate...............ccccceeveennen. 30
Nitrofurantoin Monohydrate/macrocrystals......... 30
NUCYNTA ....oeiiiiie e 30
NUCYNTA EF ... 30
NUVAMNG e 30
NUVIGI .o 30
@)
OlaNZapine .......ccocvvviiiiiieee e 30
Olanzapine Odt ..........ccceevveieeii e 30
Olanzapine/fluoXeting...........ccoceveivnininieicnenn 31
OIEPLIO .t 31
Olopatadine Hcl ..........ccoveviiiiiiicsee 31
OMEPrazole.......ccooecveiiieiicie e 31
OMNANIS...eevieieeie e 31
Ondansetron HCl .......coooiiiiiiiiieecee e, 31
Ondansetron Odt..........cccovvveveiiiere e 31
OPSUMIL...ciiieiiiiiie e 31
OrKamDBi ......oovveeie e 32
51



OLEZIA ..o
OXandrolone .........covevveiiniiie
Oxycodone HCLEr......ccooviiiiiiiiiiceece e,
Oxycodone/acetaminophen ...........cccccveeeeveninenne.
OXYCONTIN ..o
Oxymorphone Hydrochloride ...........cccccoeveneee.
Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er............cccccenee.
(@4, (0] SRS

P

Pantoprazole Sodium..........cccccveveviieveece e,
Paroxeting Hel .....oooovvveiiiiiiec e,
ParoxXetine HCL Er ....cocvvviiciiiicieccee e,
PatanaSe.....ccooeeeeee e,
Perforomist........cocvveiiiiicce e
PEXEBVA ..o,
Pioglitazone Hcl .........ccocoveiveiiiieeee e,
Pioglitazone Hcl/metformin Hel .........................
Pioglitazone Hcl-glimepiride ..........cccevvivennenee.
Plegridy .....ooveiiec
Plegridy Starter PacK..........c.cccccocvvveveeieicienen,
o (0 -
Praluent........coooieiiiiiie e
[ (e74070] 0] ) G
e ] €[ USRS
Proair Hfa .......ccoovveiiiiiie e,
Proair RespiclicK ........c.ccccovvveviiiiiiciice e,
g (0101=T 0 -
Prolia ....ccoceeiicie e
Promacta.......cccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen
PUIMICOIt ..o
Pulmicort Flexhaler.........ccocoveivvvieiivciieeee,

Q

QUASENSE.....ceiiieiie et
Quetiapine Fumarate ..........cccccevvevveveeeecie s,
Quinine Sulfate..........ccoevveieiierr e

Formulary ID 15379

Az 1[0 SRR 36
REXUII ..o, 37
Risedronate SOdium ..........ccccveeevieeiiiee e, 37
Risedronate Sodium Dr........ccccoevveeiviieiiiee e, 37
RISPEIAONE ... 37
Risperidone Odt.........ccccoveveviieiieiiiie e, 37
Rizatriptan Benzoate............cccoceveieneniniecicinenn, 37
Rizatriptan Benzoate Odt............ccccovvevveiieieennnnn, 37
ROXICEL ...ttt 37
ROZEIEM v 37
S
SANCUSO ....oooviiiitiiei e 38
SAPNIIS...ceii 38
SAVEHA..c..eiiiiiiice e 38
Savella Titration PacK..........cccccveeeiieeiciieeciieeeee. 38
SEIZENIY e 38
Serevent DISKUS .......cocvvvveiiiiiie e 38
Seroquel Xr ..o 38
Sertraline HCl .......oooeiiiiiii e, 38
SIGNITOr e 38
SIGNITOr Lar......ooiiiiiiieieeec e 39
Sildenafil........ccoveiviiiiiii e, 39
] 1 1T 39
SIMPONT i 39
SIVEXITO .t 39
Spiriva Handihaler ..........c.ccccoooeiiiiiieiiece e, 39
Spiriva RespIimat.........cccovvevenciineeceseeeees 39
SPIYCEI .t 39
] (<] F- L - U 39
] 1= L] - R 40
SEDI. ..o 40
SUBOXONE.....ooiiiiiiiiiee i 40
SUBSYS ..o 40
SUMALTIPLAN ... 40
Sumatriptan SUCCINALE .........cccoeeveiiiiiiiieee 40
Sumatriptan Succinate Refill ................ccccooeie. 40
] | (] 41
SYMDBICOM.....cooiiiciecece e 41
T
B (6] (0] 4 1= 41
TaMITIU. oo 41
LI (01T R 41
TASIGNA .ttt 41
LI V40] 1= (o 41
B =03 0 (=] - 41, 42
Tecfidera Starter Pack..........cccocvvevviviieec i, 42
TECNNIVIE....c ot 42
Terbinafine HCl ....c..ooveiviiiii e, 42
52



Tetrabenazine ........oooeveveeiee 42

Tobi Podhaler........ccocoovviiiiiiiiiee e 42
Tolazamide .........oocvvviiiiiiiiii e 42
Tolbutamide .....c.eeevvieiiii e 42
B (0] (== 42
Tramadol HCl.........ccooovviiiiiiiee e 42
Tramadol HCI EF......oooeiiiiiiiiiee e 43
Tramadol Hydrochloride/acetaminophen............ 43
Travatan Z .......ccccccvviiiiiii 43
TraAVOPIOST ... 43
Trelstar MIXJeCT.......oovvveiiiiiiieeeee e 43
TIEXIMEL woviiiiei e 43
Triamcinolone Acetonide........cccceeevveeeevieeecveeeenne, 43
THIUMEQ c.vveveee e 43
B 01216 £ 43
TYKEID oo 43
TYSADI .. 44
TYVASO ittt 44
Tyvaso Refill ... 44
Tyvaso Starter .......ccocvveviiiie e 44
TYZEKA ..o 44
\Y

Valacyclovir Hel ... 44
Venlafaxine Hel.......oooooieieiicei e 44
Venlafaxine HCl Er.....oocvveveiiiiiieccee e 44
VENEAVIS . ..eiiiiiiiiciiie ettt 45
VEIAMYSE ..o 45
= (0 [0 107 =] SRRSO 45
VIEKITA PaK......vvveiiceiiiee e 45
VDY oo 45
V4102001V T 45

Formulary ID 15379

VOUHENT .. s 45
VYVANSE. ..ottt 45
X
XAIKOI vt 45
XAFEITO. .. e 45
Xarelto Starter Pack .........ccccoocevivenininieninienn 46
XENAZINE .veiiieie et 46
KOBVA ..ttt 46
KO e 46
XopeneX Hfa.......cccooveiiiciicic e 46
XEANAT . 46
XYFEIM ittt 46
Z
Zaleplon ......cooveii i 46
ZEYEII . 46
ZelDOraf.......cciiiiii 46
ZENZEUI....ccvi it 470
Ziprasidone Hel........ccooevviiiiiice e, 47
ZONYArO EX ..o 47
Z0ledronic ACI ........ceveiereiene e 47
ZOIMITHPLAN ..o 47
Zolmitriptan Odt .........ccccoveviiiiiiece e, 47
Zolpidem Tartrate ........ccocevereneiencniseeeeeeees 47
Zolpidem Tartrate Er.........ccccovvvevecceieece e, 47
ZOIPIMIST .. 48
W0 11 o TSSOSO 48
Zomig Nasal SPray .......ccceeeveneienicnininseee 48
ZYHOA oo 48
ZYVOX ottt 48
53



